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                                                     #Leo San-QH 49
                                       #Mr San Peppy-QH 68
                                         sor         Peppy Belle-QH 55
                         #Peppy San Badger-QH 74     #Grey Badger III-QH 47
                           sor         Sugar Badger-QH 59
                                         sor         Sugar Townley-QH 43
               Peptoboonsmal-QH 92                   #Doc Bar-QH 56
                 red r                 #Boon Bar-QH 72
                                         b           Teresa Tivio-QH 54
                         Royal Blue Boon-QH 80       #Royal King-QH 43
                           bluro       Royal Tincie-QH 65
                                         ro          Texas Dottie-QH 62
        #Once in a Blu Boon-QH 08                    #Mr San Peppy-QH 68
          bluro                        #Peppy San Badger-QH 74
                                         sor         Sugar Badger-QH 59
                         Dual Pep-QH 85              #Doc's Remedy-QH 73
                           ch          Miss Dual Doc-QH 80
                                         sor         #Miss Brooks Bar-QH 63
               Autumn Boon-QH 94                     #Doc Bar-QH 56
                 bluro                 #Boon Bar-QH 72
                                         b           Teresa Tivio-QH 54
                         Royal Blue Boon-QH 80       #Royal King-QH 43
                           bluro       Royal Tincie-QH 65
                                         ro          Texas Dottie-QH 62
Hypothetical                                         #Doc Bar-QH 56
  Foaled                               #Doc O'Lena-QH 67
                                         b           #Poco Lena-QH 49
                         Smart Little Lena-QH 79     #Peppy San-QH 59
                           sor         #Smart Peppy-QH 66
                                         sor         Royal Smart-QH 58
               #Smart Little Jerry-QH 93             #Jewel's Leo Bars-QH 62
                 sor                   #Freckles Playboy-QH 73
                                         sor         #Gay Jay-QH 58
                         #Playboys Ruby-QH 87        #Doc O'Lena-QH 67
                           sor         Lenachick-QH 78
                                         ch          #Hug Me Chickadee-QH 72
        Ruby Duece-QH 98                             #Leo San-QH 49
          sor                          #Mr San Peppy-QH 68
                                         sor         Peppy Belle-QH 55
                         #Peppy San Badger-QH 74     #Grey Badger III-QH 47
                           sor         Sugar Badger-QH 59
                                         sor         Sugar Townley-QH 43
               Ruby Bagonia-QH 94                    #Jewel's Leo Bars-QH 62
                 sor                   #Freckles Playboy-QH 73
                                         sor         #Gay Jay-QH 58
                         #Playboys Ruby-QH 87        #Doc O'Lena-QH 67
                           sor         Lenachick-QH 78
                                         ch          #Hug Me Chickadee-QH 72
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Inbreeding:  #Peppy San Badger-QH: 3S X 4S
                                       X 3D
             Royal Blue Boon-QH: 3S X 3S
             #Mr San Peppy-QH: 4S X 5S
                                   X 4D
             Sugar Badger-QH: 4S X 5S
                                  X 4D
             #Boon Bar-QH: 4S X 4S
             Royal Tincie-QH: 4S X 4S
             #Leo San-QH: 5S X 5D
             Peppy Belle-QH: 5S X 5D
             #Grey Badger III-QH: 5S X 5D
             Sugar Townley-QH: 5S X 5D
             #Doc Bar-QH: 5S X 5S
                              X 5D
             Teresa Tivio-QH: 5S X 5S
             #Royal King-QH: 5S X 5S
             Texas Dottie-QH: 5S X 5S
             #Playboys Ruby-QH: 3D X 3D
             #Doc O'Lena-QH: 4D X 5D
                                 X 5D
             #Freckles Playboy-QH: 4D X 4D
             Lenachick-QH: 4D X 4D
             #Jewel's Leo Bars-QH: 5D X 5D
             #Gay Jay-QH: 5D X 5D
             #Hug Me Chickadee-QH: 5D X 5D
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